TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Watermark Medical, LLC		02/10/2011	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Taligenix Ltd.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 2172	
City:	La Plata	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20646	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CAYMAN ISLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77780873	TALIGENIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-8352

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202-244-3003 Phone:

Email: dpeterson@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas C. Fiala Address Line 1: c/o CPA Global Address Line 2: P.O. Box 52050

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C02.0004TM00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas C. Fiala
Signature:	/Thomas C. Fiala/
Date:	02/10/2011
	I KADEMAKK

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004476 FRAME: 0280** 900184022

Total Attachments: 1

source=C02.0004TM00 Assignment Signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004476 FRAME: 0281

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Watermark Medical, LLC (hereinafter "Assignor"), a corporation

organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Florida and having an office

and place of business at 1750 Clint Moore Road, Suite 101, Boca Raton, FL 33487, is the

record owner of the following United States Trademark application and the trademark

identified therein (hereinafter "the Assigned Mark"):

TALIGENIX Serial Number: 77780873

WHEREAS, Taligenix Ltd. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation organized and

existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Cayman Islands, and having an office and

place of business at P.O. Box 2172, La Plata MD 20646 is desirous of acquiring all right,

title and interest in and to the said United States application;

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these

presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors or assigns, the

entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Mark, together with the goodwill and

other incidents of its business associated with or symbolized by the Assigned Mark.

EXECUTED at 300 Charles Sneet Callate MD Well this 10th day

of February, 2011.

Assignor

By:

Name: DAVID N. HRUDA

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004476 FRAME: 0282

RECORDED: 02/10/2011